aggregate number of Class A variable voting shares and/or Class B voting shares issuable under the Plan 
from 5,000,000 to 19,470,294; 

2. In order to reflect the foregoing, Section 9.1 of the Plan is hereby amended so as to state as follows: 

9.1 The maximum number of Common Shares that may be issued under the Plan is nineteen million 
four hundred and seventy thousand two hundred and ninety-four (19,470,294) Common Shares 
subject to adjustment pursuant to the provisions of Section 10 hereof. In accordance with the 
foregoing, a total of nineteen million four hundred and seventy thousand two hundred and ninety-
four (19,470,294) Common Shares shall be and they are hereby set aside and reserved for 
allotment for the purpose of the Plan. The Board or the Committee, as the case may be, may cause 
Common Shares used to satisfy PSU awards granted under the Plan to be purchased instead on the